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ISU Extension to Agriculture 
and Natural Resources 

Beginning Farmer Center Mike Duffy, Director (mduffy@iastate.edu), 515-294-6160 
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/bfc John Baker, Attorney at Law (jrbaker@iastate.edu) 
10861 Douglas Ave., Suite B, Urbandale 50322 David Baker, Farm Transition Spec. (baker@iastate.edu) 
Phone: 877-232-1999; Fax: 515-252-7828 

Center for Crops Utilization Research Larry Johnson, Director (ljohnson@iastate.edu), 515-294-4365 
http://www.ag.iastate.edu/centers/ccur/ Darren Jarboe (jarboe@iastate.edu), 515-294-2342 
1041 Food Sciences Building  
Phone: 515-294-0160;  Fax: 515-294-6261 

Corn and Soybean Initiative (CSI)   Greg Tylka, Coordinator (gltylka@iastate.edu), 515-294-3021 
http://www.plantpath.iastate.edu/csi/    Clarke McGrath (cmcgrath@iastate.edu), 712-733-2741 
321 Bessey Hall      Rich Pope (ropope@iastate.edu), 515-294-5899 
Fax: 515-294-9420 

Henry A. Wallace Endowed Chair for   Matt Liebman, Chair (mliebman@iastate.edu) 
  Sustainable Agriculture  
http://www.wallacechair.iastate.edu/  
1401 Agronomy Building  
Phone: 515-294-7486;  Fax: 515-294-3163 

Iowa Concern Hotline Margaret Van Ginkel, Hotline Coordinator (vangin@iastate.edu)  
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/iowaconcern/  
10861 Douglas Ave., Suite B, Urbandale 50322  
Phone: 800-447-1985;  Fax: 515-331-8908 

Centers, Programs and Special Projects 

Center for Agricultural Law and Taxation Roger McEowen, Director (mceowen@iastate.edu), 515-294-4076  
http://www.ageds.iastate.edu/aglaw/index.htm Erin Herbold, Staff Attorney (eherbold@iastate.edu), 515-294-6365 
206E Curtiss Hall  
Phone: 515-294-6924;  Fax: 515-294-0700 

Iowa Beef Center John Lawrence, Director (jdlaw@iastate.edu), 515-294-6290 
http://www.iowabeefcenter.org Garland Dahlke (garland@iastate.edu), 515-294-9910 
beefcenter@iastate.edu  Taylor Gerling (tgerling@iastate.edu), 515-294-9124 
468f Heady Hall 
Phone: 515-294-BEEF;  Fax: 515-294-1700   

Iowa Grain Quality Initiative Charles Hurburgh (tatry@iastate.edu), 515-294-8629 
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/grain/ Howard Shepherd (howard@iastate.edu), 515-294-3137   
1569 Food Sciences Building  
Fax: 515-294-6383 

Egg Industry Center Hongwei Xin, Director (hxin@iastate.edu), 515-294-4240 
http://www.ans.iastate.edu/EIC/ Julie Roberts (jrober@iastate.edu), 515-294-8587 
201 Kildee Hall  
Fax: 515-294-1399 


